FOX News/Opinion Dynamics Poll

17 October 07

Polling was conducted by telephone October 9-10, 2007,
total sample is 900 registered voters nationwide with a margin of error of +3
percentage points.

Democrats n=377, +5 percentage points; Republicans n=316, *6 percentage points
Born Again Christians n=269, +6; Conservatives n=435, +5 percentage points

Questions 1 — 6 released separately
7. — 10. Thinking ahead to the next presidential election,

election were held today for whom would you vote if the candidates were:
(ROTATE QUESTIONS 7-10 AND ROTATE ORDER OF NAMES WITHIN QUESTIONS)

9-10 Oct 07
Democrats

Republicans
Independents

Born Again Christians
Conservatives

25-26 Sep 07
17-18 Jul 07
5-6 Jun 07

27-28 Mar 07
13-14 Feb 07
5-6 Dec 06

29-30 Aug 06
16-18 May 06
14-15 Mar 06
7-8 Feb 06

27-28 Sep 05
16-17 Nov 04

9-10 Oct 07
Democrats

Republicans
Independents

Born Again Christians
Conservatives

25-26 Sep 07
17-18 Jul 07
5-6 Jun 07

27-28 Mar 07

Hillary Clinton

47%
81%
11%
41%
35%
33%
46%
46%
42%
44%
40%
39%
42%
40%
39%
40%
39%
38%

Hillary Clinton

50%
84%
12%
45%
34%
34%
48%
47%
48%
51%

Rudy Giuliani

43
14
79
41
56
57
39
41
45
45
49
48
46
49
51
51
50
49

Thompson

38
10
74
32
53
53
35
38
38
34

in the evenings.

if the 2008 general

(Other/Don”t know)

10

5
10
18

9

9
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13
13
11
11
13
11
12
10
10
11
13

(Other/Don”t know)

12

6
13
22
13
13
17
15
15
15



Hillary Clinton John McCain (Other/Don’t know)

9-10 Oct 07 47% 44 9
Democrats 79% 15 6
Republicans 11% 81 8
Independents 42% 41 17
Born Again Christians 33% 58 10
Conservatives 33 58 9

25-26 Sep 07 46% 39 15

17-18 Jul 07 45% 42 12

5-6 Jun 07 43% 43 14

27-28 Mar 07 43% 47 9

5-6 Dec 06 40% 48 12

24-25 Oct 06 LV 39% 45 15

29-30 Aug 06 39% 47 13

16-18 May 06 42% 46 13

14-15 Mar 06 39% 50 11

7-8 Feb 06 38% 51 11

27-28 Sep 05 38% 49 12

16-17 Nov 04 37% 53 10

Hillary Clinton Mitt Romney (Other/Don’t know)

9-10 Oct 07 50% 38 11
Democrats 86% 7 7
Republicans 12% 76 12
Independents 45% 36 19
Born Again Christians 36% 53 11
Conservatives 34% 55 11

17-18 Jul 07 50% 35 15

5-6 Jun 07 46% 36 18

Questions 11 — 17 released separately

18. — 19. Thinking ahead to the next presidential election, if the 2008 general
election were held today for whom would you vote if the candidates were:
(ROTATE ORDER OF NAMES WITHIN QUESTIONS)

A Christian

Democrat Republican Conservative third (Other/
Hillary Clinton Rudy Giuliani party candidate Don’t know)
9-10 Oct 07 44% 34 14 8
Democrats 7% 12 8 3
Republicans 8% 60 25 6
Independents 38% 33 11 17
Born Again 30% 36 26 8
Conservatives 29% 42 21 8

Conservative third

Democrat Republican party candidate (Other/
Hillary Clinton Rudy Giuliani Mike Huckabee Don”t know)
9-10 Oct 07 45% 35 12 9
Democrats 78% 12 4 6
Republicans 10% 64 19 7
Independents 38% 33 13 16
Born Again 31% 39 19 10
Conservatives 30% 45 16 9

POLITICAL IDENTIFICATION: When you think about politics, do you think of
yourself as a Democrat or a Republican?

Democrat Republican (Independent) (Other) (Refused/Don’t know)
9-10 Oct 07 42% 35 17 2 4
25-26 Sep 07 39% 34 20 3 3



